TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MaddieBrit Products, LLC		10/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westlake Serial Company, LLC	
Street Address:	30808 Calaise Court	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 91362	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5275489	SMOKE BLASTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9681.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/marylgrieco/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SB Ownership Trasfer Document#page1.tif source=SB Ownership Trasfer Document#page2.tif source=SB Ownership Trasfer Document#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 31 day of October 2018.

WHEREAS, MaddieBrit Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), and any and all registrations and applications therefor, as listed on Schedule B:

WHEREAS, Westlake Serial Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 30808 Calaise Court, Westlake Village, CA 91362 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, throughout the world, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

MADDIEBRIT PRODUCTS, LLC

WESTLAKE SERIAL COMPANY, LLC

Name:

Name:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

SMOKE BLASTER

1006997-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE B

REGISTRATION

Country	Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Class
United States	SMOKE BLASTER	5275489	5

1006997-1

RECORDED: 12/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0266